District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexic Energy Minerals and Natural

RECEIVED

By JKeyes at 8:28 am, Nov 24, 2015

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

					OPERATOR Initial Report						Final Repo		
Name of Co	mpany O(CCIDENTAI	_ PERMI	AN LTD.	Contact TONY AGUILAR								
Address,			Telephone No. (575)397-8251										
Facility Nar	ne SOUTI	H HOBBS U	Facility Type OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION FACILITY										
Surface Owner OXY Mineral Owner I						HODDO (C.C.A.)							
Surface Owner OX 1 Ivitneral Owner F						HOBBS (G-SA) Lease No.							
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter					h/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	West Line County					
A	9	19-S	38-E						Lea				
Latitude 32.40'48.69" Longitude 103.08'52.64"													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release Gas						Volume of Release 90.8 MCF Volume Recovered 0							
Source of Release						Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery							
LP-FLARE	4. Nada. C		5 8:30:00 AM		10/21/201	5 8:30:00 A	<u>M</u>						
Was Immedia	ne ivolice (Vac 🔽	No Not Require		If YES, To Whom?							
			1 ¢3 🔼										
By Whom? N Was a Water		1 - 10				Date and Hour NA							
was a water	course Reac		Yes 🗵	No	I	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
					INA	NA NA							
	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*										
NA													
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	lial Action	Taken.*									
Cause:													
				HOBBS UNIT CENT	RAL TANK B	ATTERY (CTB).	SHU 44	HAD A B	REAK THR	OUGH	I OF CO2		
Remedial Act		MING THE	VRUS. EC	JR .									
		WILLNOTS	TART R	ACK UP TILL FURTH	ED NOTICE A	S TO WHAT TH	EV WII	L DO WI	TH THE WE	11 11	DE) ATE:		
			TAKI D	ACK OF TILL FORTH	LK NOTICE A	S IO WIIAI III	ILI WIL.	L DO WI	III IIIC WI	abb. O	FUATE.		
SHU 44 WELL WILL BE Taed. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
ALL GAS BURNED AT FLARE.													
I herehy certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and complete to	the hest of my	knowledge and u	nderstand	that nurs	want to NMI	OCD 51	alec and		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger													
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health													
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other													
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Signature: Mes Chille Co.						Jan Llye							
Printed Name: TONY AGUILAR						Approved by District Supervisor:							
7/00 8 1/1						Approval Date: Expiration D			//// Date:				
					Conditions of	Conditions of Approval:				_			
1/ 1/ 1=										Attached 1RP 3992			
Date: // - 4 - /5 Phone: (575)397-8251 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary						/// 1RP 3992							
Attach Addit	ional Shee	te If Nacace	irv										

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

					OPERA	TOR	☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Repor								
Name of Co	mpany O	CCIDENTA	IAN LTD.		Contact TO	NY AGUILAR		•							
Address,				Telephone No. (575)397-8251											
Facility Name SOUTH HOBBS UNIT CTB						Facility Type OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION FACILITY									
Surface Owner OXY Mineral Owner F						HOBBS (G-S	SA)		Lease No.						
LOCATIO						ON OF RELEASE									
						South Line	Feet from the	st/West Line County							
A	9	19-S	38-E			Less West Line Less									
	<u></u>	<u> </u>		Latitude <u>32.4</u> ()'48.69'	<u>''</u> Longitude	103.08'52.64"	<u>!</u>				<u></u>	<u>. </u>		
NATURE OF RELEASE															
Type of Rele						Volume of Release 277.99 MCF Volume Recovered 0									
Source of Release HP-FLARE						Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discover					covery				
Was Immedia	ate Notice C	Given?	·			10/22/2015 If YES, To			10/22/201	15		—	_		
☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Not Required															
By Whom? N		<u>.</u>				Date and Hour NA									
Was a Water	course Read		Vac 🔽	l No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.									
			Yes 🗵	-		NA									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NA															
1 17 1															
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*															
Cause:	THE COLL	TH HODDE I	INUT CEN	TO AL TANK D	A GYPED 3	V (CTD) ID	COLIDBERGOS	D 01111	DUE TO						
TO COLD. E	OR	ти иовва (JMII CEP	TRAL TANK B	ATTER	Y (CIB). LP	COMPRESSOR	DOWN	DUE TO	START PER	RMISS	IVE	OFOIL		
Remedial Act	tion Taken:														
LP COMPRE	SSOR WA	S RESTARTI	ED AND I	RUNNING AND	FLARIN	NG STOPPEI	D. HEATER WAS	S INTS	TALLED T	O MAINTA	IN				
TEMPERATURE ON COMPRESSOR TO KEEP OIL WARM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*															
ALL GAS BURNED AT FLARE.															
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and															
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger															
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health															
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other															
federal, state,	or local lav	vs and/or regu	lations.												
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION									
Signature my (squelas)															
Printed Name: TONY AGUILAR						Approved by District Supervisor:									
2/000						Americal Detail									
Title: NE	of the	<u>cuare</u>	4		<i>F</i>	Approval Date: Ex			Expiration Date:						
E-mail Address: RAYMOND_AGUILAR@OXY.COM						Conditions of Approval:				Attached					
Date: //-4-/5 Phone: (575)397-8251															

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary